
Resultat Kilsbergsleden 2021-11-06 
 
 

Motion – Femman 
 
Kvinnor: 
1 147 Ester Skoglund   2007  Östansjö SK     23:06 
2 138 Sofia Ingvarsson   2007  Granbergsdals IF    23:16 
3 210 Tuija Johansson   1970        25:46 
4 136 Rebecca Högberg   1984        25:47 
5 135 Thilda Högberg   2012  Örebro     25:47 
6 140 Julia Vestman   2009  IF Start     25:53 
7 145 Sofia Halldin    2009  KFUM Örebro orientering   25:57 
8 146 Emma Lundström   1997  Tisdagsklubben    30:57 
9 222 Anna Petersen   1981  Karslunds IF     32:01 
 
Män: 
1 139 Torbjörn Björn   1974  Karlskoga LCK    19:27 
2 227 Johan Rappu   1977        20:45 
3 141 Måns Dahlberg   2009  IF Start     20:50 
4 137 Axel Öst    2012  Åsbro Goif     20:51 
5 142 Henning Janegren   2007  IF Start     22:33 
6 143 Jonas Öhrn    1969  IF Start     22:37 
7 144 Sixten Österman   2008  Karlslunds IF Skidor   22:59 
8 149 Ronny Arvidsson   1982  Karlskoga Friidrott    24:52 
9 221 Måns Svensson   2011        32:01 
10 216 Arne Evertson   1941  Storådalens SK    42:42 
11 148 Samuel Eriksson   1938  Fjugesta     47:02 

 
 

Motion – Milen 
 
Kvinnor: 
1 174 Wilma Henriksson   1993  Tisdagsklubben    49:42 
2 150 Josefine Högberg   1986  Stenungsund    51:27 
3 164 Sara Hillbom   1971  Saras Hälsokälla Finspång  53:24 
4 158 Malin Pårs    1986  Julita      53:48 
5 176 Cecilia Martinez   1981  Örebro AIK     56:02 
6 162 Susanne Haglind   1965  Vingåker     59:10 
7 172 Ulrika Carlén Barrette  1967  Örebro AIK     1:01:31 
8 163 Karina Larsson   1966  Kungsörs SK    1:01:57 
9 168 Isabella MacDonald Larsson 2001  Springa är kul    1:04:37 
10 159 Sofia Hjalmarsson   1990  Örebro     1:05:38 
11 173 Eva Edström   1959  Fellingsbro     1:05:42 
12 156 Linda Stenius   1981  Örebro     1:05:45 
13 166 Morag MacDonald   1973  Springa är kul    1:09:20 
 
Män: 
1 175 Ulf Hallmén    1968  Örebro     41:49 
2 171 Edvin Halldin   2006  IF Start     42:43 
3 170 Axel Örneland   2008  IF Start     44:45 
4 169 Olle Malm    2005  KFUM Örebro orientering   45:48 
5 161 Mikael Bergqvist   1976  Svillinge IF     53:25 
6 165 David Hillbom   1991        56:15 
7 152 Thomas Petman   1985  Åmål      57:54 
8 157 Andreas Högberg   1978  Springa är kul    58:31 
9 151 Marcus Högberg   1983        58:32 

Anders Gunnar
Markering



10 155 jan-ove andersson   1950  Mariestad    58:42 
11 177 André Westerberg   1962  LK Gränslöst   1:03:03 
12 160 Per Karlsson   1967  Hallsberg    1:04:02 
13 153 Hugo Pihlblad   2000  Örebro    1:05:14 
14 213 Örjan Bengtsson   1966       1:05:15 
15 154 Jonas Nyman   1979       1:06:20 
 167 Jonas Larsson   1971  Garphyttan    DNS 
 
 

Motion – Lången (14,7 km) 
 
Kvinnor: 
1 217 Kajsa Rosdal   1989       1:05:56 
2 187 Tove Hugo    1992       1:32:15 
 
Män: 
1 190 Simon Karlsson   1993  Tisdagsklubben Örebro  52:48 
2 191 John Lundström   1990  Tisdagsklubben Örebro  53:58 
3 192 David Lundström   1992  Tisdagsklubben Örebro  55:11 
4 224 Olle Lood    1993       1:02:39 
5 180 Andreas Kjellin   1983  Mikkeller Running Club  1:02:57 
6 183 Jimmy Jansson   1979  Örebro    1:04:53 
7 186 Stefan Pettersson   1977  Lövvägens IF   1:05:54 
8 185 Tony Larsson   1971  Kungsörs SK   1:08:14 
9 195 Henric Thunander   2005  Askersund Jolleseglare  1:10:12 
10 189 Peter Blomgren   1980  Saras Hälsokälla Finspång 1:10:49 
11 184 Magnus Larsson   1972  Eskilstuna    1:10:53 
12 194 Peder Thunander   1965  Askersund Jolleseglare  1:25:57 
13 219 Lars Molin    1953       1:26:5 
14 188 Gunnar Edström   1954       1:28:05 

218 Erik Malm    1978       DNF 
 178 Jonny Ledin    1971  Odensbacken   DNS 
 179 Andreas Skyman   1972       DNS 
 181 Bernt Hagberg   1967  Ulricehamn    DNS 
 182 Christoffer Johansson  1989  Ulricehamn    DNS 
 
 

Tävlingsklass – 14,7 km (män och kvinnor) 
 
Kvinnor: 
1 50 Fanny Schulstad   1988  KFUM Örebro Friidrott  57:10 
2 80 Liduina van Sitteren  1989  Örebro AIK    59:23 
3 48 Tuva Svedin    1998  Örebro AIK    1:02:07 
4 61 Petra Hanaeus   1972  IF Start    1:04:48 
5 54 Carina Gustavsson  1980  LK Gränslöst   1:08:28 
6 32 Malin Sjödin    1972  Kumla SF    1:11:08 
7 41 Jenny Dollerup   1985  IFK Nora    1:16:51 
8 52 Elin Andersson   1990  Kumla SF    1:18:05 
9 57 Anna Janegren   1982  IF Start    1:18:06 
10 71 Pansy Ståhl    1972  IF Start    1:19:52 
11 22 Anna Karlsson   1982  Vretstorps IF   1:20:11 
12 11 Jenny Parling   1976  Örebro AIK     1:20:26 
13 36 Hanna Fridhamre   1977  IFK Nora    1:20:40 
14 26 Katrin Skoglund   1980  Örebro AIK    1:21:30 
15 87 Eva Grandestedt   1974  Örebro AIK    1:22:45 
16 76 Karin Karlsson   1976  Örebro AIK    1:24:00 
17 7 Maria Lithell    1981  Östansjö SK    1:24:42 
18 47 Jenny Karlsson   1983  Östansjö SK    1:25:57 



19 19 Anna Hilmersson   1976  Örebro AIK    1:26:41 
20 78 Maria Skoglund   1977  Östansjö SK    1:26:45 
21 45 Sofia Oskarsson   1983  IFK Nora    1:27:27 
22 1 Magdalena Costyson  1984  Vretstorps IF   1:28:53 
 
Män: 
1 55 Per Arvidsson   1986  IF Start    50:02 

2 25 Jonas Nilsson   1992  Örebro AIK    52:01 

3 220 Per Carlborg   1984  Hagaby GoIF   54:05 

4 68 William Pommer   1995  IK Akele    54:15 

5 28 Jonathan Kandelin   1990  Örebro AIK    55:02 

6 67 Axel Sandberg   2000  KFUM Örebro Friidrott  55:08 

7 62 Linus Wedin    2007  IF Start    55:37 

8 31 Oskar Hansson   1997  KFUM Örebro Friidrott  56:46 

9 66 Martin Duberg   1985  Örebro AIK    58:23 

10 37 Rodney Hundermark  1969  IFK Nora    59:50 

11 34 Andreas Adolfsson   1977  Åsbro GoIF    59:57 

12 58 Johan Ingjald   1986  IF Start    1:00:46 

13 72 Daniel Wärnelid   1983  Örebro AIK    1:00:54 

14 35 Adam Johansson   1994  IK Viking    1:01:21 

15 60 Tommy Theoren   1972  IF Start    1:02:43 

16 17 Edmund Kurt   1973  Örebro AIK    1:02:47 

17 84 Robert Vestman   1982  Almby IK    1:03:25 

18 12 Peter Ström    1970  Kumla SF    1:03:41 

19 69 Patrik Karpaty   1967  Örebro AIK    1:04:15 

20 29 Peter Törnqvist   1969  Östansjö SK    1:05:48 

21 229 Peter Wellander   1975  Örebro AIK    1:06:21 

22 215 Thomas Stenius   1979  LK Gränslöst   1:07:20 

23 226 Johan Svanholm   1976  Örebro AIK    1:07:30 

24 5 Daniel Öst    1968  Östansjö SK    1:07:44 

25 89 Viktor Wikdahl   1988  Örebro AIK    1:07:51 

26 65 Eric Anderson   1970  Örebro AIK    1:08:07 

27 18 Jonas Färnstrand   1973  Örebro AIK    1:08:29 

28 85 Claes Nilsson   1977  Vretstorps IF   1:08:47 

29 30 Roger Elimä    1978  Örebro AIK    1:09:31 

30 4 Håkan Palm    1989  Östansjö SK    1:09:47 

31 228 Anders Gustavsson  1974  Örebro AIK    1:10:46 

32 64 Daniel Pettersson   1978  Hällefors LK    1:11:15 

33 90 Johan Fredriksson   1984  Örebro AIK    1:11:15 

34 59 Roger Sköldkvist   1965  IF Start    1:12:16 

35 39 Daniel Borg    1974  IFK Nora    1:12:53 

36 44 Joakim Oskarsson   1961  IFK Nora    1:13:44 

37 77 Mikael Sandberg   1975  Örebro AIK    1:14:31 

38 33 Hans Backström   1953  Östansjö SK    1:14:43 

39 27 Lars Karlsson   1964  Östansjö SK    1:15:16 

40 223 Jonas Ahlsson   1970  Kumla SK    1:17:19 

41 6 Per Börjesson   1954  Östansjö SK    1:17:59 

42 73 Jimmy Glinnerås   1971  Örebro AIK    1:18:09 

43 49 Torbjörn Persson   1963  Östansjö SK    1:20:05 

44 13 David Karlsson   1990  Östansjö SK    1:20:26 

45 79 Anders Eklöv   1982  Örebro AIK    1:21:27 

46 81 Iradj Nikban    1960  Örebro AIK    1:21:33 

47 88 Jan Karlsson   1968  Örebro AIK    1:22:46 

48 225 Fredrik Holm   1973  Örebro AIK    1:23:03 

49 83 Per Brehmer   1966  Örebro AIK    1:23:04 

50 10 Sebastian Jönsson   2007  Vretstorps IF   1:23:35 



51 9 Fredrik Fjordäng   1979  Vretstorps IF   1:23:39.0 

52 43 Eric Malm    1949  IFK Nora    1:24:08.2 

53 15 Thomas Lindström   1955  Åsbro GoIF    1:24:16.5 

54 75 Peter Sparrow   1968  Örebro AIK    1:24:29.2 

55 14 Ove Karasiak   1953  Åsbro GoIF    1:26:09.5 

56 16 Bengt Nilsson   1949  Östansjö SK    1:26:14.7 

57 2 Mikael Jacobson   1981  Vretstorps IF   1:31:28.3 

58 70 Mattias Larsson   1972  Östansjö SK    1:31:58.6 

59 42 William Sallros   2010  IFK Nora    1:34:52.6 

60 82 Thomas Johansson  1953  Örebro AIK    1:35:00.2 

61 24 Jon Eriksson   1980  Laxå OK    1:41:31.0 

62 74 Sven-Olof Dahlgren  1944  Kopparbergs IF   2:01:07.0 

 3 David Klasson   1989  LK Gränslöst   DNS 

 8 Dan Bäck    1975  Kumla SF    DNS 

 23 Jonas Brännmyr   1986  Nature Running   DNS 

 38 Martin Nilsson   1984  IFK Nora    DNS 

 40 Joakim Nilsson   1973  IFK Nora    DNS 

 46 Alexander MacDonald-Larsson 2004  Garphyttans IF   DNS 

 51 Peter Grönlund   1960  IFK Nora    DNS 

 56 Jonas Janegren   1979  IF Start    DNS 

 63 Pär Englund    1978  IF Start    DNS 

 86 Len Barrette    1963  Örebro AIK    DNS 

 

 

Tävlingsklass – 14,7 km (alla klasser) 
 
K Senior:      

1 50 Fanny Schulstad   1988  KFUM Örebro Friidrott  57:10 

2 80 Liduina van Sitteren  1989  Örebro AIK    59:23 

3 48 Tuva Svedin    1998  Örebro AIK    1:02:07 

4 52 Elin Andersson   1990  Kumla SF    1:18:05 

 

K35:      

1 41 Jenny Dollerup   1985  IFK Nora    1:16:51 

2 57 Anna Janegren   1982  IF Start    1:18:06 

3 22 Anna Karlsson   1982  Vretstorps IF   1:20:11 

4 47 Jenny Karlsson   1983  Östansjö SK    1:25:57 

5 45 Sofia Oskarsson   1983  IFK Nora    1:27:27 

6 1 Magdalena Costyson  1984  Vretstorps IF   1:28:53 

 

K40:      

1 54 Carina Gustavsson  1980  LK Gränslöst   1:08:28 

2 36 Hanna Fridhamre   1977  IFK Nora    1:20:40 

3 26 Katrin Skoglund   1980  Örebro AIK    1:21:30 

4 7 Maria Lithell    1981  Östansjö SK    1:24:42 

5 78 Maria Skoglund   1977  Östansjö SK    1:26:45 

 

K45:      

1 61 Petra Hanaeus   1972  IF Start    1:04:48 

2 32 Malin Sjodin    1972  Kumla SF    1:11:08 

3 71 Pansy Ståhl    1972  IF Start    1:19:52 

4 11 Jenny Parling   1976  Örebro AIK    1:20:26 

5 87 Eva Grandestedt   1974  Örebro AIK    1:22:45 

6 76 Karin Karlsson   1976  Örebro AIK    1:24:00 

7 19 Anna Hilmersson   1976  Örebro AIK    1:26:41 



M Junior:       

1 67 Axel Sandberg   2000  KFUM Örebro Friidrott  55:08 

2 62 Linus Wedin    2007  IF Start    55:37 

3 10 Sebastian Jönsson   2007  Vretstorps IF   1:23:35 

4 42 William Sallros   2010  IFK Nora    1:34:53 

 46 Alexander MacDonald-Larsson 2004  Garphyttans IF   DNS 

 

M Senior:      

1 25 Jonas Nilsson   1992  Örebro AIK    52:01 

2 68 William Pommer   1995  IK Akele    54:15 

3 28 Jonathan Kandelin   1990  Örebro AIK    55:02 

4 31 Oskar Hansson   1997  KFUM Örebro Friidrott  56:46 

5 35 Adam Johansson   1994  IK Viking    1:01:21 

6 89 Viktor Wikdahl   1988  Örebro AIK    1:07:51 

7 4 Håkan Palm    1989  Östansjö SK    1:09:47 

8 13 David Karlsson   1990  Östansjö SK    1:20:26 

 3 David Klasson   1989  LK Gränslöst   DNS 

 

M35:      

1 55 Per Arvidsson   1986  IF Start    50:02 

2 220 Per Carlborg   1984  Hagaby GoIF   54:05 

3 66 Martin Duberg   1985  Örebro AIK    58:23 

4 58 Johan Ingjald   1986  IF Start    1:00:46 

5 72 Daniel Wärnelid   1983  Örebro AIK    1:00:54 

6 84 Robert Vestman   1982  Almby IK    1:03:25 

7 90 Johan Fredriksson   1984  Örebro AIK    1:11:15 

8 79 Anders Eklöv   1982  Örebro AIK    1:21:27 

 23 Jonas Brännmyr   1986  Nature Running   DNS 

 38 Martin Nilsson   1984  IFK Nora    DNS 

 

M40:      

1 34 Andreas Adolfsson   1977  Åsbro GoIF    59:57 

2 215 Thomas Stenius   1979  LK Gränslöst   1:07:20 

3 85 Claes Nilsson   1977  Vretstorps IF   1:08:47 

4 30 Roger Elimä    1978  Örebro AIK    1:09:31 

5 64 Daniel Pettersson   1978  Hällefors LK    1:11:15 

6 9 Fredrik Fjordäng   1979  Vretstorps IF   1:23:39 

7 2 Mikael Jacobson   1981  Vretstorps IF   1:31:28 

8 24 Jon Eriksson   1980  Laxå OK    1:41:31 

 56 Jonas Janegren   1979  IF Start    DNS 

 63 Pär Englund    1978  IF Start    DNS 

 

M45:      

1 60 Tommy Theoren   1972  IF Start    1:02:43 

2 17 Edmund Kurt   1973  Örebro AIK    1:02:47 

3 229 Peter Wellander   1975  Örebro AIK    1:06:21 

4 226 Johan Svanholm   1976  Örebro AIK    1:07:30 

5 18 Jonas Färnstrand   1973  Örebro AIK    1:08:29 

6 228 Anders Gustavsson  1974  Örebro AIK    1:10:46 

7 39 Daniel Borg    1974  IFK Nora    1:12:53 

8 77 Mikael Sandberg   1975  Örebro AIK    1:14:3 

9 225 Fredrik Holm   1973  Örebro AIK    1:23:04 

10 70 Mattias Larsson   1972  Östansjö SK    1:31:59 

 8 Dan Bäck    1975  Kumla SF    DNS 

 40 Joakim Nilsson   1973  IFK Nora    DNS 

 



M50:      

1 37 Rodney Hundermark  1969  IFK Nora    59:50 

2 12 Peter Ström    1970  Kumla SF    1:03:41 

3 69 Patrik Karpaty   1967  Örebro AIK    1:04:15 

4 29 Peter Törnqvist   1969  Östansjö SK    1:05:48 

5 5 Daniel Öst    1968  Östansjö SK    1:07:44 

6 65 Eric Anderson   1970  Örebro AIK    1:08:07 

7 223 Jonas Ahlsson   1970  Kumla SK    1:17:19 

8 73 Jimmy Glinnerås   1971  Örebro AIK    1:18:09 

9 88 Jan Karlsson   1968  Örebro AIK    1:22:46 

10 75 Peter Sparrow   1968  AIK Örebro    1:24:29 

 

M55:      

1 59 Roger Sköldkvist   1965  IF Start    1:12:16 

2 27 Lars Karlsson   1964  Östansjö SK    1:15:16 

3 49 Torbjörn Persson   1963  Östansjö SK    1:20:05 

4 83 Per Brehmer   1966  Örebro AIK    1:23:04 

 86 Len Barrette    1963  Örebro AIK    DNS 

 

M60:      

1 44 Joakim Oskarsson   1961  IFK Nora    1:13:44 

2 81 Iradj Nikban    1960  Örebro AIK    1:21:33 

 51 Peter Grönlund   1960  IFK Nora    DNS 

 

M65:      

1 33 Hans Backström   1953  Östansjö SK    1:14:43 

2 6 Per Börjesson   1954  Östansjö SK    1:17:59 

3 15 Thomas Lindström   1955  Åsbro GoIF    1:24:17 

4 14 Ove Karasiak   1953  Åsbro GoIF    1:26:10 

5 82 Thomas Johansson  1953  Örebro AIK    1:35:00 

 

M70:      

1 43 Eric Malm    1949  IFK Nora    1:24:08 

2 16 Bengt Nilsson   1949  Östansjö SK    1:26:15 

 

M75:      

1 74 Sven-Olof Dahlgren  1944  Kopparbergs IF   2:01:07 

 


